The Group has no significant interest-bearing financial assets, the Group’s and the
Company's income and operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in
market interest rates. The Group’s interest-bearing financial assets are mainly short-term
in nature and have been mostly placed in fixed deposits.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had been 10 basis points lower/higher, with all other
variables held constant, the Group's profit net of tax would have been RM266,000 (2017:
RM330,000) higher/lower, arising mainly as a result of higher/lower interest income from
floating rate deposits. The assumed movement in basis points for interest rate sensitivity
analysis is based on the currently observable market environment.

162

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

RANHILL HOLDINGS BERHAD  •  Annual Report 2018 239

Fin
a

n
c

ia
l Statem

en
ts

 1091059-K

 Ranhill Holdings Berhad
 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

 Notes to the financial statements
 For the financial year ended 31 December 2018

44. Financial risk management objectives and policies (contd.)

(d) Foreign currency risk (contd.)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

2018 2017
RM'000 RM'000

Profit net Profit net
of tax of tax

USD/RM - strengthened 3% (13) (28)
- weakened 3% 13 28

RMB/RM - strengthened 3% (213) (172)
- weakened 3% 213 172

THB/RM - strengthened 3% (358) (111)
- weakened 3% 358 111

SGD/RM - strengthened 3% (2) -
- weakened 3% 2 -

45. Capital management

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity of the Group's profit net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the USD, RMB, THB and HKD exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held
constant.

Group

The primary objective of the Group's capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong
credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise
shareholders' value. At the same time, the Group continues to ensure the various requirements